



# ABC Bid Data

NORTHWOOD  
42363  
NON-FEDERAL

---

<b>PROJECT:</b>	NORTHWOOD	<b>Awarded To:</b>	WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.	<b>Certified by:</b>	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u>
<b>STATE PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	42363		1629 RTE 3A		Director of Project Development
<b>FED. PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	NON-FEDERAL		BOW, NH 03304		
<b>DATE BIDS OPEN:</b>	February 06, 2020,	<b>Amount:</b>	\$441,003.00		
<b>SCOPE OF WORK:</b>	Replacement of a 5' x 7' metal arch culvert under NH 107, 1/2 mi north of US 4.	<b>Award Date:</b>			
<b>COMPLETION DATE:</b>	September 18, 2020				
<b>LOCATION:</b>	Rockingham				

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304	\$441,003.00	A
NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263	\$490,957.50	B
BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 71 ROUTE 111, ATKINSON NH 03811	\$648,846.00	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BOW, NH 03304		NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD, NH 03263	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	64.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$10.00	\$640.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	3.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	45.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	55.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00
203.5572	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
206.21	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION MECHANICAL METHODS	CY	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	32.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	35.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	16.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	105.00	\$175.00	\$18,375.00	\$188.00	\$19,740.00	\$175.00	\$18,375.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	360.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	175.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$23.00	\$4,025.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
529.001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	U	1.00	\$131,875.00	\$131,875.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
583.002	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP	SY	115.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	35.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	70.00	\$3.60	\$252.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	100.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$65.00	\$260.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	250.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	66.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$66.00	\$4,356.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
606.91255	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL 2 EAGRT) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BOW, NH 03304		NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD, NH 03263	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.9522	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2	U	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,685.00	\$6,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	330.00	\$37.00	\$12,210.00	\$44.00	\$14,520.00	\$40.00	\$13,200.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$66.00	\$132.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$77.50	\$77.50	\$40.00	\$40.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,600.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.25	\$2,000.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,320.00	\$1.50	\$1,980.00	\$4.00	\$5,280.00	\$0.75	\$990.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$3.50	\$175.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	320.00	\$5.25	\$1,680.00	\$7.50	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	600.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	48.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	415.00	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$12.50	\$5,187.50	\$7.50	\$3,112.50
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$464,822.00</b>	<b>\$441,003.00</b>	<b>\$490,957.50</b>			
<b>Alt. Totals:</b>									
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$464,822.00</b>	<b>\$441,003.00</b>	<b>\$490,957.50</b>			

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 71 ROUTE 111 ATKINSON, NH 03811		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

**Items**

201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	64.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$12.00	\$768.00		
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	3.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	45.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00		
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	55.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00		
203.5572	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00		
206.21	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION MECHANICAL METHODS	CY	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	32.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$155.00	\$4,960.00		
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	35.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00		
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	16.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00		
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	105.00	\$175.00	\$18,375.00	\$275.00	\$28,875.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	360.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$3,960.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	175.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$37.00	\$6,475.00		
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00		
529.001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	U	1.00	\$131,875.00	\$131,875.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00		
583.002	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP	SY	115.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,025.00		
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	35.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$68.00	\$2,380.00		
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	70.00	\$3.60	\$252.00	\$3.50	\$245.00		
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$9.00	\$900.00		
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	100.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00		
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$69.00	\$276.00		
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	250.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00		
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	66.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$22.00	\$1,452.00		
606.91255	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL 2 EAGRT) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 71 ROUTE 111 ATKINSON, NH 03811		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
606.9522	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2	U	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	330.00	\$37.00	\$12,210.00	\$37.00	\$12,210.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,383.00	\$20,383.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$65.00	\$130.00		
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$45.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$120.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,600.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00		
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,320.00	\$1.50	\$1,980.00	\$5.10	\$6,732.00		
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00		
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$580.00		
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.20	\$160.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	320.00	\$5.25	\$1,680.00	\$5.50	\$1,760.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	600.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00		
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	48.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00		
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	415.00	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$10.00	\$4,150.00		
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$145.00	\$290.00		
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		
Totals:				\$464,822.00	\$648,846.00				
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:				\$464,822.00	\$648,846.00				



# PS&E Comparison

NORTHWOOD  
42363  
NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	64.00	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	(\$768.00)
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	45.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	(\$450.00)
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	55.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	(\$550.00)
203.5572	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	4.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00
206.21	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION MECHANICAL METHODS	CY	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,150.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	32.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$640.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,600.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	35.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,400.00)
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	16.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	105.00	\$188.00	\$19,740.00	\$175.00	\$18,375.00	\$1,365.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	(\$100.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	360.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	30.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$150.00

417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	175.00	\$23.00	\$4,025.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	(\$2,100.00)
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$11,000.00)
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
529.001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	U	1.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$131,875.00	\$131,875.00	\$4,125.00
583.002	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP	SY	115.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	(\$575.00)
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	35.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,975.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	70.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$3.60	\$252.00	\$308.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	100.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$50.00
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$500.00)
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	4.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	(\$112.00)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	250.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	(\$5,250.00)
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	66.00	\$66.00	\$4,356.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,716.00
606.91255	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL 2 EAGRT) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00
606.9522	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2	U	4.00	\$1,685.00	\$6,740.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	(\$9,260.00)
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$36,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,250.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	330.00	\$44.00	\$14,520.00	\$37.00	\$12,210.00	\$2,310.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$17,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	(\$3,800.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$10.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$66.00	\$132.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$22.00

622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	1.00	\$77.50	\$77.50	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$17.50
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	60.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	(\$120.00)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	(\$800.00)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,320.00	\$4.00	\$5,280.00	\$1.50	\$1,980.00	\$3,300.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	(\$200.00)
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	320.00	\$7.50	\$2,400.00	\$5.25	\$1,680.00	\$720.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	600.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	(\$300.00)
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	48.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	(\$240.00)
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	415.00	\$12.50	\$5,187.50	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$1,037.50
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	(\$100.00)
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	(\$8,000.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$11,000.00)
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$441,003.00		\$464,822.00	(\$23,819.00)